tangible assets less total liabilities) by the pro forma number of shares of
common stock outstanding at September 30, 2000.

   After giving effect to the sale of 10,000,000 shares of common stock in this
offering at an assumed price of $15.00 per share and after deduction of the
underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book
value after the offering would have been approximately $196.8 million, or $4.74
per share. The offering will result in an increase in net tangible book value
of $2.85 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $10.26
per share to new investors, or approximately 68% of the assumed offering price
of $15.00 per share.

   Pro forma net tangible book value dilution per share represents the
incremental dilutive effect of the sale of 1,436,710 shares of Series D
preferred stock at an offering price of $10.625 per share, after deducting
estimated offering expenses of $53,000. The Series D preferred stock converts
into an additional 169,934 shares of common stock as a result of an
antidilution conversion feature of our Series D preferred stock. See "Certain
Transactions--Preferred Stock Sales." The following table illustrates this
calculation of per share dilution:

   Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $15.00
   Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2000..  $1.89
   Increase per share attributable to new investors.....   2.85
   -----
   Net tangible book value per share after this offering.....   4.74
   ------
   Dilution per share to new investors.....   10.26
   Incremental dilution occurring upon sale and effect of the
   conversion price adjustment of Series D preferred stock.....   (0.17)
   ------
   Pro forma dilution per share to new investors.....   $10.09
   ======

   The following table summarizes, on the pro forma basis described above, the
differences between the number of shares of common stock issued by us, the
total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by the existing
stockholders and by new investors, before deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses, at an assumed initial public
offering price of $15.00 per share:

   Shares Purchased  Total Consideration
   ------------------ -------------------- Average Price